Resolution: 22-38
RESOLUTION NO. 22-38

A Resolution to Award Bid 22-01, Project Clean Water, Project No. C5010329-04, to REV Construction, Inc. of
Tuscaloosa for an Amount not the Exceed $14,879,200

WHEREAS, Bid 22-01, Project Clean Water was opened and read aloud on Thursday, February 10, 2022, by the
Alexander City Clerk’s Office, at the Municipal Complex; and

WHEREAS, the following are the bids that were received:

e Norris Brothers Excavating,
e REV Construction, Inc., and
e L&K Contracting Co., Inc;

WHEREAS, it was determined by Jacobs and the City staff that Rev Construction, Inc. of Tuscaloosa, Alabama,
submitted the lowest responsible and responsive bid; and

WHEREAS, a 4.3% ($650,000) variance is included in said bid to be used if needed for any unforeseen needed
work and/or change orders as necessary; and

WHEREAS, funding for said bid is partially provided by the SRF loan, which the application was approved by City
Council on November 15, 2021, Resolution 22-18; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Alexander City, Alabama, be and hereby awards
Bid 22-01, Project Clean Water, Project No. C5010329-04 to REV Construction, Inc of Tuscaloosa, Alabama for an
amount not to exceed $14,879,200; and

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign any and all contracts / documents pertaining
to Bid 22-02 and any change orders up to $14,879,200.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 21* of February 2022.

ATTEST:

Amanda F. Thomas, City Clerk

“Curtis ”V\‘lloody” Baird, IVIvayor

2/21/2022 10f2



Resolution: 22-38
CERTIFICATION OF CITY CLERK

The undersigned, as City Clerk of the City of Alexander City, Alabama, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true,
correct and complete copy of Resolution No. 22-38 which was adopted by the City Council on this 21% of February
2022.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, as City Clerk of the City Alexander City, Alabama, under the seal thereof, this 21 of

February 2022. Ql { f:‘L W

City Clerk of the
City of Alexander City, Alabama

SEAL

veas:_(OMN, Haardy, €. Brown % ¢ Hrown
Nays:_’rﬂtP\c\% ﬁ Kec\

2/21/2022 20f2



