Resolution: 22-38A
RESOLUTION NO. 22-38A

A Resolution to Award Bid 22-01, Project Clean Water, Project No. C5010329-04, to REV Construction, Inc. of
Tuscaloosa for an Amount not the Exceed $14,879,200, Specific Agreement Between the Coosa County
Commission and the City of Alexander City

WHEREAS, the Coosa County Commission and the City of Alexander City has received a Community Development
Block Grant (CDBG) and State Revolving Loan Funds (SRF) to extend sanitary sewer service to the Kellyton
Industrial Park located in Coosa County.

THEREFORE, in accordance with CDBG and SRF regulations the Coosa County Commission and the City of
Alexander City has solicited and received bids from qualified construction companies to construct the above
referenced sewer line extension project in accordance with the approved plans and specifications;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved in accordance with the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Coosa
County Commission and the City of Alexander City, that the City of Alexander City and Jacobs Engineering, their
Consulting Engineer, has evaluated the bids received and has determined that REV Construction, Incorporated is
the low bidder on the construction portion of this project; and

THAT, the Alexander City Council has authorized the Mayor to enter into a contract with REV Construction,
incorporated in the amount of $14,879,200.00 upon approval funding agencies to construct the above

referenced project.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 21° of February 2022.

ATTEST:
Amanda F. Thomas, City Clerk Audrey/Buffy” Colvin, Council President

Curtis “Woody” Baird, Ma%r

2/21/2022 1of2



Resolution: 22-38A

CERTIFICATION OF CITY CLERK
The undersigned, as City Clerk of the City of Alexander City, Alabama, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true,
correct and complete copy of Resolution No. 22-38A which was adopted by the City Council on this 21° of

February 2022.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, as City Clerk of the City Alexander City, Alabama, under the seal thereof, this 21 of

February 2022. Mq _T

City Clerk of the
City of Alexander City, Alabama

SEAL

Yeas: CO\\/-\V\ ; HT('(//{\{ . £. Brovwn % C.-BroniN
Nays:-T&l!D\‘C\.% akeel

2/21/2022 20of2



